

Quality Assurance & Regulatory Affairs 700 Nicollet Mall, Suite 800, Minneapolis, MN 55402

CHILDREN'S PRODUCT CERTIFICATE

Welly CLIP'N'GO TIN + REFILL PACK

1. *Product(s) covered by this certificate:*

Welly CLIP'N'GO TIN

2. CPSC Regulation(s) to which the product is certified:

16 CFR Part 1250 – Toy Safety Standard

• ASTM F963-23, Standard Consumer Safety Specification for Toy Safety (excluding clauses 4.12, 5, 6, 7) 16 CFR Part 1500.44 – Flammability (Solids)

16 CFR Part 1307 – Prohibition on Sale of Certain Products Containing Specified Phthalates

16 CFR Part 1303 – Lead in paint/similar surface coating material

CPSIA Section 101(f) - Lead in paint/similar surface coating material

CPSIA Section 101(a)(2) – Lead in accessible substrate material

Any adhesive bandage which may be included with products covered by this Certificate meet the requirements and regulations in CFR Title 21 Food and Drugs, administered by the Food and Drug Administration (FDA).

3. Manufacturer or U.S. Importer certifying compliance of product:

Welly Health PBC., 700 Nicollet Mall, Suite 800, Minneapolis, MN 55402 833-239-3559

4. Contact for records of product test results:

VP, Quality Assurance & Regulatory Affairs
Welly Health PBC., 700 Nicollet Mall, Suite 800, Minneapolis, MN 55402
833-239-3559

5. Date and place of manufacture:

Dongguan, Guangdong, China

Each product is identified with a 5-digit lot code. Date of manufacture may be determined by lot code. Contact the individual in Box 4, *Contact for product test results*, if more information is needed.

6. Date and place where this product was tested for compliance:

JULY 2024 – AUGUST 2024 Guangzhou, Guangdong, China

7. Identification of third-party laboratory used for testing:

Lab ID: 1024

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd.
No. 198, Kezhu Road, Science City, Economic & Technological Development Area,

Guangzhou, Guangdong, China 86-20-8215-5555

24:08:01